UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
LR1121B                                      CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 7
Copyright © 2011 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R502-101.E
HIGH RIPPLE-REJECTION LDO
REGULATOR
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC LR1121B is CMOS-based voltage regulator ICs with

* Low Temperature-Drift Coefficient of Output Voltage: ±100ppm/°C TYP.
* High Peak Current Capability: 150 mA Output is Possible (@ VIN ≥ VOUT(S) + 1.0 V)
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
LR1121BL-xx-AF5-A-R LR1121BG-xx-AF5-A-R SOT-25 Tape Reel
LR1121BL-xx-AF5-B-R LR1121BG-xx-AF5-B-R SOT-25 Tape Reel
LR1121B                                      CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 7
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R502-101.E
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-25
21:2.1V
22:2.2V
23:2.3V
24:2.4V
25:2.5V
26:2.6V
27:2.7V
28:2.8V
2J:2 .85V
29:2.9V
30:3.0V
31:3.1V
32:3.2V
33:3.3V
34:3.4V
35:3.5V
36:3.6V
37:3.7V
38:3.8V
39:3.9V
40:4.0V
41:4.1V
42:4.2V
43:4.3V
44:4.4V
45:4.5V
46:4.6V
47:4.7V
48:4.8V
49:4.9V
50:5.0V
51:5.1V
52:5.2V
53:5.3V
54:5.4V
55:5.5V
5 4
3
Pin Code
Voltage Code
21
K L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
 PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NO.
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
A B
5 1 VOUT Output pin
2 2 VSS GND pin
1 3 VIN Input pin
3 4 ON/OFF Chip enable pin
4 5 NC* No connection (The NC pin is electrically open or connected to VIN or VSS.)
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
LR1121B                                      CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 7
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R502-101.E
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°C)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage